

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONSENT QUASHING) NO.
22575 of 2025**

=====

HATHISINH AGARSINH BARAD @ HAKO RAJDHANI & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DINESH M DESAI(9086) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR MANAN MAHETA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 07/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

List this matter on 20.01.2026.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

PD